
Ysgol Gynradd Cwmnedd Primary School 
New Street, Glynneath, SA11 5AA 

Telephone: 01639 720220 
email: cwmnedd@npt.school 

Website: cwmnedd.j2bloggy.com 
Twitter:@cwmneddprimary1 

Headteacher/Pennaeth: Miss S. A. Harwood 
Article 3:  

Everyone that works with children should do the best for them 
Friday 12th November 2021 

Dear Parent /Carer, 
 
We have had another busy week in school, with each class bringing their Current topic to a close.  We have 
commemorated Remembrance Day, and our Year 3 and Year 4 children have created some cards and a poppy wreath 
as part of their topic, which they have shared with Trem-Y-Glyn residents.  Reception class went to the Welfare Park to 
have a Teddy’s Bear picnic which they planned as part of their learning. 
 

Goodbye and Good Luck!  
Today we say goodbye to Mrs Ashlee Morgan, as she leaves us to take up her new post. 

I just want to take this opportunity to say a HUGE THANK YOU to her for being such a fantastic member 
of our school team – she will certainly leave a gap in our staff and will be missed by us all! 

Thank you also to you our families for your kind words and gifts for her – it is very much appreciated! 

 

Anti-Bullying Week  
The week of 15th November to Friday 19th November is Anti-Bullying Week.   

The Theme for the week this year is ‘One Kind Word’ and we will be focusing all 
activities around this theme all week. 

 

Odd Socks Day – Monday 15th November 2021 
We will start Anti-Bullying Week by supporting Odd Socks Day on 

Monday 15th November and ask the all children and staff wear a pair of 
odd socks to school. 

 

Colorfoto Photography 
Next Tuesday 16th November 2021, Colorfoto photography are coming to school to take 

class group photographs.  Please can you ensure that your child is wearing school uniform 
on the day. 

 

Parents Meetings 
During next staff will be holding Parent Meetings with their families to discuss pupil progress.  Thank you to our 

families that have returned their reply slip for their consultation meeting.  Dates of meetings for classes are as below. 
If you have not yet returned your slip for an appointment, please call the office or return your slip asap. 

Dates Staff  

Monday 15th November 2021 Mrs Grove - Nursery Mr Horrell – Year 6 

Tuesday 16th November 2021 Mr Pritchard – Year 3 Mr Farley – Year 5 

Wednesday 17th November 2021 Mrs Russell – Reception Mrs Bowman – Year 4 

Thursday 18th November 2021 Mrs Holloway – Year 1 Mr Wallis – Year 2 
 

Children in Need 
Today we are celebrating Children in Need Day.  We are holding our celebration a week 
earlier than the BBC Children in Need event because of our Focus on Anti-Bullying Week 

next week.  It has been so lovely to see our children and staff dressed up following our ‘Dress 
as you like day theme’.  We will let you know the total raised in donations at the end of the day and all donations will 

go to BBC Children in Need. 



 

Covid-19 
Please remember - If your child presents with one of the three main symptoms: 

A new or continuous cough 
A high temperature 

A loss of or change to sense of smell or taste 
They must not be sent to school and should be tested using a PCR test at a testing centre.   

 
Please let us continue to keep each other safe. 

 
Please remember that you can contact school via the covid email address to notify of a case over the weekend or 

evenings.   covid.cwmneddprimary@npt.gov.uk 
 

 

Dates for the new school year 2021 - 2022 

Below are some dates for your diary.  We will keep you informed of any new dates when we know them. 

Monday 15th to Friday 19th 
November 2021 

Parent Consultation Meetings - tbc 

Tuesday 16th November 2021 Colorfoto photography to take class group photos 

Thursday 9th December 2021 Christmas Dinner New Street site – more info to follow 

Thursday 16th December 2021 Christmas Dinner Morfa Glas site – more info to follow 

Friday 17th December 2021 Christmas Holidays – Monday 20th December to Monday 3rd January 

Tuesday 4th January 2022 Inset Day – staff only 

Wednesday 5th January 2022 Spring Term 2022 begins for children 

Friday, 18 February 2022 Half term holiday - Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February 

Monday 28th February 2022 Second half of Spring Term 

Friday 8th April 2022 End of Spring Term – Easter Holidays - Monday, 11 April to Friday, 22 April 

Monday 25th April 2022 Summer Term 2022 begins 

Friday 27th May 2022 Half term holiday – Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Monday 6th June 2022 Day in lieu of Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 

Tuesday 7th June 2022 Second half of Summer Term until Friday 22nd July 2022 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or queries, via our school telephone or via our school 
email: cwmnedd@npt.school  
 
Best wishes  
Miss S A Harwood 
Headteacher  
 

Article of the Month for November 
2021: 

Article 19 
The right to be looked after and 

kept safe 
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